

MC No. 99/2025
J.O. Code-WB01491

Order Date : 30/06/2026

Today the date is fixed for hearing of the withdrawal petition.

Petitioner is present by fling hazira. Petitioner also files a petition along with signed xerox copy of aadhaar card, praying for withdrawal of the case record.

Petitioner Rangina Khatun deposed as PW-1.

Perused the petition along with material in record.

Considered.

The petitioner at per her own will prayed to withdraw the instant case as everything has been already amicably settled and she has no further or due claim or any demand in respect of this case.

Considering all, this Court finds no hesitation to allow the petitioner to withdraw the instant case as this is an outcome of amicable settlement.

Hence, it is,

ORDER

the instant case is hereby dismissed on withdrawn.

Recall SR/DW/WA, if any.

Note on TR.

BC-II to act accordingly.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia